The cost for the removal will be drawn from the performance surety provided by 

the Applicant or charged to the property owner in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. 

Chapter 139, Section 3A.  

6.7.3.2 The amount and form of surety shall be determined by the Planning Board, but shall not 

exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the cost of removal and compliance, with 

the additional requirements set forth herein, as determined by the Applicant and the Town. This 

surety may also be used to recover other debt to the Town that the Owner and/or Operator 

might owe at the time of decommissioning.